Numatics™ Lockout Valve Series
1Visit our website at Emerson.com
NumaticsTM Lockout and Shut Off Valves
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit Emerson.com
3
Lockout
Valve
SERIES

Cv Ratings
Dimensions: Inches (mm)
How To Order
PRODUCT CODE
VL 32 N 03 A Y
Model
L	 =	�Standard
Options
A	 =	�Metal Muffler (i.e. VL32N04AY)
B	 =	�Scissor “Trades” Lock (i.e. VL32N04BY)Threads
N	=	�NPTF
G	=	�G Tap (BSPP) Port Size
03	 = 3/8 in/out, 1/2 exh.
04	 = 1/2 in/out, 1/2 exh.
06	 = 3/4 in/out, 1/2 exh.
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit Emerson.com.
4
Lockout
Valve
SERIES
Inline/Modular Manual
Lockout Valves
VL32 Standard Series / VT32 Series Slo-Start™ Feature
• High exhaust capability
• Detented spool
• Low-friction startup
• Meets OSHA specifications
• Surface mountable
• Modular adaptable to 32 series FRL assemblies
• Yellow body with red knob
Specifications
Temperature Range:  40º F to 120º F (4º C to 50º C)
Maximum Pressure:  150 PSIG (10 bar)
Flow Media: Filtered air
Body Material: Aluminum
Weight: VL32 Series: 2.70 lbs (1.23 kg)
VT32 Series: 3.05 lbs (1.39 kg)
OUTIN
EXH
IN
EXH
OUT
D
B
C
A
H
F
E
G
K
J
L
M
P
R
Q
N K
G
P

Cv Ratings
Dimensions: Inches (mm)
How To Order
PRODUCT CODE
VL 40 N 06 A Y
Model
L	 =	�Standard
Options
A	 =	�Metal Muffler (i.e. VL40N08AY)
B	 =	�Scissor “Trades” Lock (i.e. VL40N08BY)Threads
N	=	�NPTF
G	=	�G Tap (BSPP) Port Size
06	 = 3/4 in/out, 3/4 exh.
08	 = 1 in/out, 1 exh.
10	 = 1 1/4 in/out, 1 exh.
12	 = 1 1/2 in/out, 1 exh.
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit Emerson.com
5
Lockout
Valve
SERIES
Inline Manual Lockout Valves
VL40 Standard Series / VT40 Slo-Start™ Feature
• High exhaust capability
• Detented spool
• Low-friction startup
• Meets OSHA specifications
• Surface mountable
• Yellow body with red knob
Specifications
Temperature Range:  40º F to 120º F (4º C to 50º C)
Maximum Pressure:  150 PSIG (10 bar)
Flow Media: Filtered air
Body Material: Aluminum
Weight: VL40 Series: 4.40 lbs (2.00 kg)
VT40 Series: 5.00 lbs (2.27 kg)
Model Number
Cv
In-Out
Cv
Out-Exh
VL40N06Y / VT40N06Y 13.5 11.0
VL40N08Y / VT40N08Y 18.2 14.9
VL40N10Y / VT40N10Y 19.1 14.9
VL40N12Y / VT40N12Y 20.3 16.3
Model A B C D E F G
VL40

(27.7)
Cv Ratings
How To Order
03L 30 N
Threads
N = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
G = G Tap (BSPP)
G = G Tap (BSPP)
V _ Y
Port Size
03
04
06
=
=
=
3/8 in/out, 3/8 exh.
1/2 in/out, 1/2 exh.
3/4 in/out, 3/4 exh.
Options
A
B
=
=
Metal Muffler (i.e. VL30N03AY)
Scissor Lockout (i.e. VL30N03BY)
Model
VSL =Shut Off Valve
Restricted Exhaust
V L 40 N 06 A Y
Model Options
L = Standard
Slo-Start™ Feature
A =
T =
B =
Threads
N = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
Port Size
06 =
08 =
M
10
12
=
=
3/4 in/out, 3/4 exh.
1 in/out, 1 exh.
1 1/4 in/out, 1 exh.
1 1/2 in/out, 1 exh.
Metal Muffler (i.e. VL40N08AY)
Scissor “Trades” Lock (i.e. VL40N08BY)
0432 -L
Threads
- = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
Threads
- = NPTF
G = G Tap (BSPP)
- = NPTF
L

Cv Ratings
Dimensions: Inches (mm)
How To Order
PRODUCT CODE
VL 42 N 06 A Y
Model
L	 =	�Standard
Threads
N	=	�NPTF
G	=	�G Tap (BSPP)
Model A B C D E F G J
VL42
9.78
(248.4)
9.28
(235.7)
6.1
(154.9)
1.34
(34.0)
3.13
(80.0)
1.10
(28.0)
3.26
(63.5)
1.63
(41.0)
Model K L M N P Q
VL42 4.00
(102.0)
2.04
(52.0)
4.00
(102.0)
2.00
(51.0)
3.20
(81.0)
1.60
(41.0)
Options
A	 =	�Metal Muffler (i.e. VL42N08AY)
B	 =	�Scissor “Trades” Lock (i.e. VT42N08BY)
Port Size
06	 = 3/4 in/out, 1 exh.
08	 = 1in/out, 1 exh.
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit Emerson.com.
6
Lockout
Valve
SERIES
Inline/Modular Manual
Lockout Valves
Dimensions: Inches (mm)
VL42 Standard Series / VT42 Slo Start™ Feature
• High exhaust capability
• Detented spool
• Low-friction startup
• Meets OSHA specifications
• Surface mountable
• Modular adaptable to 42 series FRL assemblies
• Yellow body with red knob
Specifications
Temperature Range:  40º F to 120º F (4º C to 50º C)
Maximum Pressure:   250 PSIG (17 bar)
Flow Media: Filtered air
Body Material: Aluminum
Weight:  VL42 Series: 4.95lbs (2.25 kg)
VT42 Series: 5.5 lbs (2.5 kg)
Model Number
Cv

A
D
How To Order
V L 42 N 06 A Y
Model
L = Standard
Slo-Start™ Feature
Options
A = Metal Muffler (i.e. VL42N08AY)
Scissor “Trades” Lock (i.e. VT42N08BY)
T =
B =
Port Size
Threads
N = NPTF 06 = 3/4 in/out, 1 exh.
1 in/out, 1 exh.G = G Tap (BSPP) 08 =
Lockout
Valve
SERIES
Numatics™ Lockout Valve Series
5Visit our website at Emerson.com
Model Number Cv
In-Out
Cv
Out-Exh
VL52N12Y 24 16
VL52N16Y 24 16
VL52 Standard Series
•	 High flow
•	 High exhaust capability
•	 Detented spool
•	 Meets OSHA specifications
•	 Surface mountable
•	 Yellow body with red knob
Specifications
Temperature Range: 40º F to 120º F (4º C to 50º C)
Maximum Pressure: 150 PSIG (10 bar)
Flow Media: Filtered air
Body Material: Aluminum
Weight: VL52 Series: 4.125 lbs (1.87 kg)
Cv Ratings
Dimensions: Inches (mm)
How To Order
PRODUCT CODE
VL 52 N 12 A Y
Model A B C D E F G
VL52
9.77
(248.2)
9.27
(235.5)
5.90
(149.9)
1.32
(33.5)
3.38
(85.9)
2.00
(50.8)
1.63
(41.4)
Model H J K L M
VL52 3.24
(82.6
5.13
(120.9)
1.92
(38.1)
2.50
(63.5)
0.88
(27.7)
Model
L	 =	�Standard
Threads
N	=	�NPTF
G	=	�G Tap (BSPP)
Options
A	 =	�Metal Muffler (i.e. VL52N12AY)
B	 =	�Scissor “Trades” Lock (i.e. VL52N12BY))
Port Size
12	 = 1 1/2 in/out, 1 exh
16	 = 2 in/out, 1 exh
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit Emerson.com
7
Lockout
Valve
SERIES
Inline High Flow Manual
Lockout Valves
VL52 Standard Series / VT52 Slo-Start™ Feature
• High flow
• High exhaust capability
• Detented spool
• Meets OSHA specifications
• Surface mountable
• Yellow body with red knob
Specifications
Temperature Range:  40º F to 120º F (4º C to 50º C)
Maximum Pressure:  150 PSIG (10 bar)
Flow Media: Filtered air
Body Material: Aluminum
Weight: VL52 Series: 4.125 lbs (1.87 kg)
VT52 Series: 5.500 lbs (2.5 kg)
Model Number
Cv
In-Out
Cv
Out-Exh
VL52N12Y / VT52N12Y 24 16
VL52N16Y / VT52N16Y 24 16
Model A B C D E F G
VL52